# 502755359 04/04/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2801955

|  | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |   | ASSIGNMENT                             |  |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| CONVEYING PARTY D  | ΑΤΑ   |   |  |  |
|  |   | Name  | Execution Date                         |  |
| JAY S VEERATHAPPA  |   |   | 03/29/2014                             |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA   | <br>АТА   |   |  |  |
| Name:  | NAGESH S  | GESH S MAVINAHALLY  |  |  |
| Street Address:  | 17730 SAN   | 7730 SAN JOSE ST  |  |  |
| City:  | GRANADA   | GRANADA HILLS   |  |  |
| State/Country:   | CALIFORNI   | ΙΑ  |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | 91344   |   |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS   | S Total: 4  |   |  |  |
| Property Type  |   | Number  |  |  |
| Application Number:  | 6193  | 34843   |  |  |
| Application Number:  | 6195  | 50198   |  |  |
| Patent Number:   | 8534  | 1268  |  |  |
| Application Number:  | 1342  | 25417   | —                                      |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |
|  |   | e-mail address first; if that   | t is unsuccessful, it will be sent via |  |
| Fax Number:  | be sent to the  | <b>e-mail address first; if tha</b> i<br>3769222  | t is unsuccessful, it will be sent via |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>US Mail.</i>   | b <b>e sent to the</b><br>8643  |   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:  | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>: NAG   | 3769222<br>strokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>aESH S. MAVINAHALLY  |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:   | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>: NAG<br>1773   | 3769222<br>strokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>aESH S. MAVINAHALLY<br>30 SAN JOSE ST  | n                                      |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will &amp;<br/>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:   | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>: NAG<br>1773   | 3769222<br>strokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>aESH S. MAVINAHALLY  | n                                      |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:  | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>: NAG<br>1773<br>GRA  | 3769222<br>strokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>aESH S. MAVINAHALLY<br>30 SAN JOSE ST  | n                                      |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will &amp;<br/>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:  | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>: NAG<br>1773<br>GRA  | 3769222<br>strokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>aESH S. MAVINAHALLY<br>30 SAN JOSE ST<br>NNADA HILLS, CALIFORNIA   | n<br>91344                             |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will &amp;<br/>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>BIGNATURE:  | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>: NAG<br>1773<br>GRA  | B769222<br>Strokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>SESH S. MAVINAHALLY<br>B0 SAN JOSE ST<br>NADA HILLS, CALIFORNIA<br>GEOFFREY GELMAN   | n<br>91344                             |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>GIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 9  | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>NAG<br>1773<br>GRA  | 3769222<br>strokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>aESH S. MAVINAHALLY<br>30 SAN JOSE ST<br>NADA HILLS, CALIFORNIA<br>GEOFFREY GELMAN<br>/Geoffrey Gelman, #51,727<br>04/04/2014  | n<br>91344                             |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>IAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>BIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 9<br>ource=assignments-sign  | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>NAG<br>1773<br>GRA  | 3769222<br>strokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>GESH S. MAVINAHALLY<br>30 SAN JOSE ST<br>NADA HILLS, CALIFORNIA<br>GEOFFREY GELMAN<br>/Geoffrey Gelman, #51,727<br>04/04/2014<br>4-843and198#page1.tif   | n<br>91344                             |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 9<br>source=assignments-signed to the second seco | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>NAG<br>1773<br>GRA  | 3769222<br>strokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>aESH S. MAVINAHALLY<br>30 SAN JOSE ST<br>NADA HILLS, CALIFORNIA<br>GEOFFREY GELMAN<br>/Geoffrey Gelman, #51,727<br>04/04/2014<br>4-843and198#page1.tif<br>4-843and198#page2.tif  | n<br>91344                             |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 9<br>source=assignments-signed to the second seco | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>NAG<br>1773<br>GRA<br>:   | 3769222<br>etrokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>aESH S. MAVINAHALLY<br>30 SAN JOSE ST<br>NADA HILLS, CALIFORNIA<br>GEOFFREY GELMAN<br>/Geoffrey Gelman, #51,727<br>04/04/2014<br>4-843and198#page1.tif<br>4-843and198#page2.tif<br>4-843and198#page3.tif                         | n<br>91344                             |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 9<br>source=assignments-signed to the second seco | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>NAG<br>1773<br>GRA<br>GRA<br>ned-March291<br>ned-March291<br>ned-March291<br>ned-March291 | 3769222<br>strokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>aESH S. MAVINAHALLY<br>30 SAN JOSE ST<br>NADA HILLS, CALIFORNIA<br>GEOFFREY GELMAN<br>/Geoffrey Gelman, #51,727<br>04/04/2014<br>4-843and198#page1.tif<br>4-843and198#page3.tif<br>4-843and198#page3.tif<br>4-13425417#page1.tif | n<br>91344                             |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 9<br>source=assignments-signed to the second seco | be sent to the<br>8643<br>twos<br>NAG<br>1773<br>GRA<br>GRA<br>ned-March291<br>ned-March291<br>ned-March291<br>ned-March291 | 3769222<br>strokebynagesh@hotmail.com<br>aESH S. MAVINAHALLY<br>30 SAN JOSE ST<br>NADA HILLS, CALIFORNIA<br>GEOFFREY GELMAN<br>/Geoffrey Gelman, #51,727<br>04/04/2014<br>4-843and198#page1.tif<br>4-843and198#page3.tif<br>4-843and198#page3.tif<br>4-13425417#page1.tif | n<br>91344                             |  |

| source=assignments-signed-March2914-13425417#page3.tif |
|--|
| source=assignments-signed-March2914-8534268#page1.tif  |
| source=assignments-signed-March2914-8534268#page2.tif  |
| source=assignments-signed-March2914-8534268#page3.tif  |
|  |

<sup>\*</sup> Porm **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET<br>PATENTS ONLY   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>1. Name of conveying party(ies)</b><br>Jay S. Veerathappa   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)<br>Name: Nagesh S. Mavinahally<br>Internal Address:  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)  Assignment                                       | Street Address: <u>17730 San Jose St</u> City: <u>Granada Hills</u> State:CA Country: <u>USA Zip.91344 Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? Yes No</u> document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) |  |  |  |
| 61934843<br>61950198   |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Nagesh S. Mavinahally  | ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:<br>Street Address: 17730 San Jose St   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account<br>Enclosed<br>None required (government interest not affecting title)   |  |  |  |
| City: <u>Granada Hills</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip91344   | 8. Payment Information   |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: <u>864-376-9222</u> Docket Number: Email Address: twostrokebynagesh@hotmail  | Deposit Account Number   |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature:<br>JAG. S. VEEV2ATHAP<br>Name of Person Signing<br>Documents to be recorded (including cover sheel<br>Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of |  |  |  |  |

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Nagesh S. Mavinahally (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with an address of 17730 San Jose Street, Granada Hills, CA 91344, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, communication-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invetion in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below.

[TWO-STROKE ENGINE]

PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0910

Title of Invention: Patent Application No.:

Title of Invention:

Patent Application No .:

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name: Residence (City, County, State, Country):

Date Assignment Executed:

State of California County of Los Angeles

On

ASSIGNMENT [61934843,61950198]

**TWO-STROKE ENGINE** 61934843

TWO-STROKE ENGINE CYLINDER AND PISTON 61950198

Jay S. Veerathappa 6110 Oak Hill Ave. Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, CA 90042, USA

March 29, 2014

3/29/2014 before me, Kanwal Jeet singh Notary Public Personally appeared JAY S. VEERATHAPPA

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)-on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Matus

KANWAL JEET SINGH SANNA. Commission # 1950286 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 29, 2015

Signature

Number of page sin document

Type of Satisfactory Evidence: an attichation account is the term

Paper identification \_California DL No.\_\_\_\_\_

and the second second second

[TWO-STROKE ENGINE]

PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0911

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

.

. .

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY   |  |  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                                  |  |  |  |
|  | Name: Nagesh S. Mavinahally  |  |  |  |
| Jay S. Veerathappa   | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) X Assignment Merger   | Street Address: <u>17730 San Jose St</u>                                     |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | City: <u>Granada Hills</u>   |  |  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement   | State:CA   |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment<br>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   | Country:USA Zip91344   |  |  |  |
| Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No                        |  |  |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):       This         A. Patent Application No.(s)         13/425,417   | document is being filed together with a new application.<br>B. Patent No.(s) |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers att   | ached? Yes No  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                        |  |  |  |
| Name Nagesh S. Mavinahally   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$                                      |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                                  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 17730 San Jose St.   | Enclosed<br>None required (government interest not affecting title)          |  |  |  |
| City: Granada Hillis   | 8. Payment Information   |  |  |  |
| State:CA Zip91344  |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number:864-376-9222  |  |  |  |  |
| Docket Number:   | Deposit Account Number   |  |  |  |
| Email Address: twostrokebynagesh@hotmail   | Authorized User Name   |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature: <u>JILCen Man</u> Signature  | 03/29/14<br>Data   |  |  |  |
| Signature     Date       Date     Date |  |  |  |  |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:<br>Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450   |  |  |  |  |

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Nagesh S. Mavinahally (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with an address of 17730 San Jose Street, Granada Hills, CA 91344, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, communicate, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invetion in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below.

1

(a) A set of the se

# [TWO-STROKE ENGINE]

Title of Invention:

Patent Application No.:

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State, Country):

Date Assignment Executed:

STRATIFIED TWO-STROKE ENGINE AND DUAL PASSAGE FUEL SYSTEM 13425417

ASSIGNMENT

[13425417]

Cent

Jay S. Veerathappa

6110 Oak Hill Ave. Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, CA 90042, USA

March 24, 2014\_\_\_\_\_

State of California County of Los Angeles

On 3/29/2014 before me. Kanwal Jeet Singh Notary, Personally appeared JAY S. VEERA THAPPA

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sh<del>e/th</del>ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Number of page sin document

Type of Satisfactory Evidence:

Paper identification California DL No.



[TWO-STROKE ENGINE]

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   |   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY   |   |  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  |   |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |  |  |  |
|  | Name: Nagesh S. Mavinahally   |  |  |  |
| Jay S. Veerathappa   | Internal Address:   |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) altached? Yes No<br>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  | Street Address: 17730 San Jose St   |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s)  |   |  |  |  |
| Assignment Merger  |   |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | City: Granada Hills   |  |  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement   | State:CA  |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: <u>USA</u> Zip <u>91344</u>  |  |  |  |
| Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No                                     |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | document is being filed together with a new application.<br>B. Patent No.(s)<br>8,534,268 |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached?   |   |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                     |  |  |  |
| Name Nagesh S. Mavinahally   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$   |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:  |   |  |  |  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 17730 San Jose St.   | ⊠ Enclosed  |  |  |  |
|  | None required (government interest not affecting title)                                   |  |  |  |
| City: Granada Hilis  | 8. Payment Information  |  |  |  |
| State:CAZip91344   |   |  |  |  |
| Phone Number:864-376-9222  | Denesit Assount Number  |  |  |  |
| Docket Number:   | Deposit Account Number  |  |  |  |
| Email Address: twostrokebynagesh@hotmall   | Authorized User Name  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature: J-CLOU Hyperson  | <u>3/29/14</u><br>Date  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
| TAT.S.UEERATIHAPPA       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       sheet, attachments, and documents:   |   |  |  |  |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:<br>Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 |   |  |  |  |

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Nagesh S. Mavinahally (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with an address of 17730 San Jose Street, Granada Hills, CA 91344, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, cotnuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invetion in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below.

[TWO-STROKE ENGINE]

Title of Invention: Patent No.:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State, Country):

Date Assignment Executed:

State of California

TWO-STROKE ENGINE 8,534,268

J. Weinthen

ASSIGNMENT

[8534268]

6110 Oak Hill Ave. Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, CA 90042, USA

March\_ 24, 2014\_\_\_\_\_

County of Los Angeles On <u>3129 (2014</u> before me, Kanwal Jeet Singly Notary Public Personally appeared <u>JAY S. VEERA</u>THAPPA

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Ben

Signature

Number of page sin document

Type of Satisfactory Evidence:

Paper identification California DL No.



[TWO-STROKE ENGINE]

2

## PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0917

**RECORDED: 04/04/2014**